Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 966 of the Regular Session

| 1 | State of Arkansas | As Engrossed: H3/12/15 | | |
|----------|--|--|------------------------------|--|
| 2 | 90th General Assembly | A Bill | | |
| 3 | Regular Session, 2015 | | HOUSE BILL 1997 | |
| 4 | | | | |
| 5 | By: Representative Magie | | | |
| 6 | | | | |
| 7 | | For An Act To Be Entitled | | |
| 8 | | TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING RESTRICTIONS ON | | |
| 9 | CURRENT AND FORMER EMPLOYEES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. | | | |
| 10 | | | | |
| 11 | | C1-4*41 - | | |
| 12 | 70. 41 | Subtitle TO AMEND THE LAW CONCEDNING DESTRICTIONS | | |
| 13 | | TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING RESTRICTIONS ON CURRENT AND FORMER EMPLOYEES. | | |
| 14 | ON G | URRENT AND FORMER EMPLOYEES. | | |
| 15 | | | | |
| 16 17 | RE IT ENACTED RV THE (| GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A | A DIV A N.C. A. C. • | |
| 18 | DE II ENACIED DI INE (| FENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A | ARRANDAD: | |
| 19 | SECTION 1. Arks | ansas Code & 19-11-709(d)(1), con | cerning restrictions on | |
| 20 | SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 19-11-709(d)(1), concerning restrictions on the employment of current and former employees, is amended to read as | | | |
| 21 | follows: | | | |
| 22 | | hall be <u>is</u> a breach of ethical st | andards for any a | |
| 23 | | former employee, unless the former employee's last annual salary <u>based on the</u> | | |
| 24 | state fiscal year did not exceed ten thousand five hundred dollars (\$10,500) | | | |
| 25 | fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000), to engage in selling or attempting to | | | |
| 26 | sell commodities or services, including technical or professional consultant | | | |
| 27 | services, to the state for one (1) year following the date employment ceased. | | | |
| 28 | | | | |
| 29 | | | | |
| 30 | | /s/Magie | | |
| 31 | | | | |
| 32 | | | | |
| 33 | | APPROVED: 04/02/2015 | | |
| 34 | | | | |
| 35 | | | | |
| 36 | | | | |